

EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS COUR EUROPÉENNE DES DROITS DE L'HOMME

DECISION

v. Bosnia and Herzegovina

(no. /24)

Request for interim measures lodged on 9 April 2024

The European Court of Human Rights (T. Eicke, the duty judge) has, on 16 April 2024, reconsidered the application.

Having regard to the information provided by both parties, the Court decides to extend until 23 April 2024 the interim measure previously indicated under Rule 39 of the Rules of Court on 9 April 2024.

The Court also decides to request the Government, under Rule 54 § 2 (a), to submit further information concerning the applicant's case.

Edu

Tim Eicke Duty Judge

